
 

 
 

Municipality of Dysart et al 
2010 Municipal Election Candidates  

Nomination Papers Filed and Certified 
 

During the period commencing on January 4, 2010 and completed on Nomination Day, September 
10, 2010, the following persons filed all necessary papers, declarations and fees and the Municipality 
confirms that such persons are qualified and that their Nominations satisfy the requirements of the 
Municipal Elections Act, 1996.  Therefore, all candidates have been certified for the following office: 
 
 
Reeve - ACCLAIMED 
 

Name Address Telephone Email 
Murray Fearrey 2613 Kashagawigamog Road, 

Haliburton, ON  K0M 1S0 
H:  457-2557 mfearrey@sympatico.ca 

 
 
Deputy-Reeve 
 

Name Address Telephone Email 
Bill Davis 9 Lake Avenue,  

Haliburton, ON  K0M 1S0 
H:  457-1196 billdavis@sympatico.ca 

Martin G. Lacey 1064 Elk Drive,  
Box 88, Eagle Lake P.O., 
Haliburton, ON  K0M 1M0 

H:  754-4548 
F:  1-416-946-1403 

Haliburton@Laceycellars.com 

Janis Parker 2718 Wilkinson Road, 
Haliburton, ON  K0M 1S0 

H:  754-2500 
B:  1-877-294-7997 
F:  754-4725 

janis@parkerpad.com 

Jerry Walker 2697 Kashagawigamog Road, 
Haliburton, ON  K0M 1S0 

H:  457-3134 
B:  457-5508 
F:  457-3630 

jdwalker@bellnet.ca 

 
 
Councillor – Ward 1 
 

Name Address Telephone Email 
Jim Henwood 43 Independence Street, 

Haliburton, ON  K0M 1S0 
H:  457-3524 
B:  457-2921 
F:  457-2170 

henwoods.store@live.com 

Andrea Roberts 68 Halbiem Crescent, 
Haliburton, ON  K0M 1S0 

H:  457-9810 
B:  457-3554 
F:  457-5056 

ajroberts1962@sympatico.ca 

 
  
Councillor – Ward 2 
 

Name Address Telephone Email 
Dennis Casey 1395 Wigamog Road, 

Haliburton, ON K0M 1S0 
H:  457-9783 
B:  457-9783 
F:  457-9783 

roxden@sympatico.ca 

John Smith 30 Mountain Street, 
P.O. Box 787, 
Haliburton, ON  K0M 1S0 

H:  457-1993  

 
 
Councillor – Ward 3 
 

Name Address Telephone Email 
Tammy Donaldson 3875 Loop Road, 

Harcourt, ON  K0L 1X0 
H:  448-1068 
B:  448-1751 

info@southalgonquintrails.com 

Steve Pogue 2520 Sumcot Road, 
Harcourt, ON  K0L 1X0 

H:  448-2709 steve@stevepogue.ca 
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Councillor – Ward 4 
 

Name Address Telephone Email 
Val Craftchick 1481 Barry Line Road, 

Haliburton, ON  K0M 1S0 
H:  754-2651 
B:  854-0889 

craftchick4councillor@gmail.com 

Bob Nichol 23 Harmony Road,  
Haliburton, ON  K0M 1S0 

H:  457-1949 
B:  454-3992 

r.j.nichol@hotmail.com 

Susan Norcross 1349 Green Lake Road, 
Haliburton, ON  K0M 1S0 

H:  754-9320 susanforward4@hotmail.ca 

Andrew R. Paul 2480 Kennisis Lake Road, 
Haliburton, ON  K0M 1S0 

H:  754-4006 
B:  645-2214 
C:  644-1247 

family.paul@sympatico.ca 

 
 
Councillor – Ward 5 
 

Name Address Telephone Email 
Keith Hodgson 1247 Illman Road, 

P.O. Box 1083, 
Haliburton, ON  K0M 1S0 

H:  457-5360 
B:  457-5360 
F:  457-4645 

campa4@bell.net 

Mike Jaycock 1129 Ross Road, 
P.O. Box 82, 
Eagle Lake, ON  K0M 1M0 

H:  754-9996 
C:  457-5857 

m.jaycock@sympatico.ca 

Walt McKechnie 1029 Regency Drive, 
Eagle Lake, ON  K0M 1M0 

H:  754-3278  

 
 

Trillium Lakelands District School Board – English Public School Trustee 
 

Name Address Telephone Email 
Gary G. Brohman 1155 Grass Lake Road, 

Haliburton, ON  K0M 1S0 
H:  457-2143 gary.brohman@tldsb.on.ca 

Valerie E.R. Smith 1024 South Algonquin Road, 
P.O. Box 8, 
Harcourt, ON  K0L 1X0 

H:  448-3640 valerie.smith@tldsb.on.ca 

 
 

Conseil scolaire de district du Centre Sud-Ouest – French Public School Trustee 
 

Name Address Telephone Email 
Sylvie A. Landry 989 Rambleberry Avenue, 

Pickering, ON  L1V 5Y6 
H: (905) 837-0663 sylviecharlo@sympatico.ca 

Mike Ross 75 Salt Drive, 
Ajax, ON  L1S 7P6 

H: (416) 436-4359 mikepourconseiller@gmail.com 

 
 
 
Information contained on this website has been consented to by the candidate in accordance with the Municipal 
Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act.  In the absence of such information (address, telephone number 
etc.) the candidate has either not consented to its release or has not yet completed the required Candidate Freedom of 
Information (FOI) Release Form. 
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